PRODUCT  PRODUCT
CATALOGUECATALOGUE
2025 EDITION
NEW ZEALAND’S EXPERTS IN CUSTOM ENGINEERING
AND MANUFACTURING FOR 50 YEARS.
Based in Bulls, we specialise in manufacturing aluminium,
steel and stainless steel ancillary equipment for the transport,

HYDRAULIC TANK, AND WATER TANK PRODUCT RANGES.
To support our customers with quicker turnaround times and availability of stock – we have standard sized
stock on our shelves ready for delivery.
Standard Stock Options for Square Toolboxes (3mm Alu)
PART # HEIGHT DEPTH LENGTH DOORS
STB900 350mm 400mm 500mm Single, Stainless Steel
STB901 400mm 500mm 600mm Single, Stainless Steel
STB902 500mm 500mm 800mm Single, Stainless Steel
STB003 500mm 500mm 500mm Single, Stainless Steel
STB222 600mm 600mm 600mm Single, Stainless Steel
STB905 400mm 500mm 900mm Double, Stainless Steel
STB102 500mm 500mm 1200mm Double, Stainless Steel
STB302 600mm 600mm 1200mm Double, Stainless Steel
Standard Stock Options for Round Hydraulic Tanks*
PART # USABLE CAPACITY DIMENSIONS
SHYTR120F 120 Litres Ø 635mm x 400mm Long
SHYTR140F 140 Litres Ø 635mm x 475mm Long
Standard Stock Options for Oval Square Hydraulic Tanks*
PART # USABLE CAPACITY HEIGHT DEPTH LENGTH
SHYTO120F 120 Litres 630mm 680mm 340mm
SHYTO140F 140 Litres 630mm 680mm 400mm
SHYT0160F 160 Litres 630mm 680mm 460mm
*Note all Hydraulic Tanks come with a 11/4” BSP Return Line Filter, 11/4” BSP Suction Line Fitting and a
Chrome Filler Breather.
Hinge placement.
H

RAU
LIC
 TA
N
KS - M
A
D
E TO
 O
RD
ER
Square Hydraulic Tanks
PART # USABLE
CAPACITY DIMENSIONS
WITH FILTER WITHOUT FILTER
HYTS80 HYTS80NF 80L 600D x 500H x 300mm Long
HYTS100 HYTS100NF 100L 600D x 500H x 400mm Long
HYTS120 HYTS120NF 120L 600D x 500H x 450mm Long
HYTS140 HYTS140NF 140L 600D x 500H x 500mm Long
HYTS160 HYTS160NF 160L 600D x 500H x 550mm Long
HYTS200 HYTS200NF 200L 600D x 600H x 600mm Long
Oval/Square Hydraulic Tanks
PART # USEABLE
CAPACITY  DIMENSIONS
WITH FILTER WITHOUT FILTER
HYTO100F N/A 108L 630H x 680D x 320mm Long
N/A HYTO100NF 100L 630H x 680D x 300mm Long
HYTO100F1 N/A 108L 680H x 630D x 320mm Long
N/A HYTO100NF1 100L 680H x 630D x 300mm Long
HYTO120F HYTO120NF 120L 630H x 680D x 340mm Long
HYTO120F1 HYTO120NF1 120L 680H x 630D x 340mm Long
HYTO140F HYTO140NF 140L 630H x 680D x 400mm Long
HYTO140F1 HYTO140NF1 140L 680H x 630D x 400mm Long
HYTO160F HYTO160NF 160L 630H x 680D x 460mm Long
HYTO160F1 HYTO160NF1 160L 680H x 630D x 460mm Long
HYTO200F HYTO200NF 200L 630H x 680D x 560mm Long
HYTO200F1 HYTO200NF1 200L 680H x 630D x 560mm Long
11
Oval Square Hydraulic Tanks with single mount brackets and stainless steel straps.
Square Hydraulic Tanks with single mount brackets and stainless steel straps.
Round Hydraulic Tanks
PART # USEABLE
CAPACITY DIMENSIONS
WITH FILTER WITHOUT FILTER
N/A HYTR80NF 80L Ø 635 x 300mm Long
HYTR100F HYTR100NF 100L Ø 635 x 350mm Long
HYTR120F HYTR120NF 120L Ø 635 x 400mm Long
HYTR140F HYTR140NF 140L Ø 635 x 475mm Long
HYTR160F HYTR160NF 160L Ø 635 x 550mm Long
HYTR200F HYTR200NF 200L Ø 635 x 675mm Long
12
Round Hydraulic Tanks with single mount brackets and stainless steel straps.
Oval Square Hydraulic
Tank with two brackets.

to pass them onto you.
Added internal baffling: Means that our tanks can
support fuel saving and help you to manage on-road
costs with more predictability and consistency.
Thicker aluminium: Thicker grade aluminium means
a stronger, more durable product that is less likely to
dent/scuff or damage.
BENEFITS OF A ROADRUNNER FUEL TANK
FUEL TANKS
Oval Square Fuel Tank with grey brackets and
stainless steel straps.
Square Fuel Tanks
PART # USABLE
CAPACITY DIMENSIONS
WITH VDO WITH PICK UP PIPES
FT130SQ FT130PSQ 130L 482H x 482D x 610mm Long
FT196SQ FT196PSQ 196L 405H x 520D x 1015mm Long
FT240SQ FT240PSQ 240L 405H x 520D x 1240mm Long
FT308SQ FT308PSQ 308L 520H x 520D x 1240mm Long
FT360SQ FT360PSQ 360L 520H x 610D x 1240mm Long
FT400SQ FT400PSQ 400L 570H x 730D x 1000mm Long
FT425SQ FT425PSQ 425L 610H x 610D x 1240mm Long
FT500SQ FT500PSQ 500L 650H x 600D x 1350mm Long
Oval Square Fuel Tanks
PART # USABLE
CAPACITY DIMENSIONS
WITH VDO WITH PICK UP PIPES
FT100-OSQ FT100P-OSQ 100L 630H x 680D x 300mm Long
FT100-OSQ1 FT100P-OSQ1 100L 680H x 630D x 300mm Long
FT450-OSQ FT450P-OSQ 450L 630H x 680D x 1240mm Long
FT450-OSQ1 FT450P-OSQ1 450L 680H x 630D x 1240mm Long
FT470-OSQ FT470P-OSQ 470L 650H x 700D x 1240mm Long
FT470-OSQ1 FT470P-OSQ1 470L 700H x 650D x 1240mm Long
FT500-OSQ FT500P-OSQ 500L 630H x 680D x 1400mm Long
FT500-OSQ1 FT500P-OSQ1 500L 680H x 630D x 1400mm Long
FT530-OSQ FT530P-OSQ 530L 650H x 700D x 1400mm Long
FT530-OSQ1 FT530P-OSQ1 530L 700H x 650D x 1400mm Long
14
Square Fuel Tank with primed brackets and stainless steel straps.
FU
EL TA
N
KS - M
A
D
E TO
 O
RD
ER
Dangerous Goods Fuel Tanks*
PART # USABLE
CAPACITY DIMENSIONS
WITH VDO WITH PICK UP PIPES
FT190DAN FT190PDAN 190L Ø 460 x 1240mm Long
FT360DAN N/A 360L Ø 635 x 1240mm Long
FT390DAN FT390PDAN 390L Ø 660 x 1240mm Long
FT450DAN N/A 450L Ø 710 x 1240mm Long
FT480DAN FT480PDAN 480L Ø 660 x 1540mm Long
Round Fuel Tanks
PART # USABLE
CAPACITY DIMENSIONS
WITH VDO WITH PICK UP PIPES
FT130RO FT130PRO 130L Ø 380 x 1240mm Long
FT190RO FT190PRO 190L Ø 460 x 1240mm Long
FT290RO FT290PRO 290L Ø 570 x 1240mm Long
FT360RO FT360PRO 360L Ø 635 x 1240mm Long
FT390RO FT390PRO 390L Ø 660 x 1240mm Long
FT444RO FT444PRO 444L Ø 635 x 1540mm Long
FT450RO FT450PRO 450L Ø 710 x 1240mm Long
FT480RO FT480PRO 480L Ø 660 x 1540mm Long
FT560RO N/A 560L Ø 710 x 1540mm Long
15
*Dangerous goods tanks are constructed to meet the New Zealand Tank Wagon Code and LPG Tank Wagon Code.
Round Fuel Tank without brackets or straps.
As with all Roadrunner products, our Combination Tank

N
 TA
N
KS - M
A
D
E TO
 O
RD
ER
*Total volume of fuel and oil combined.
Oval Square Combination Tanks with VDO & No Pick Up Pipes
PART # USABLE
CAPACITY* DIMENSIONS
WITH FILTER WITHOUT FILTER
FT440COM-F FT440COM-NF 440L 630H x 680D x 1240mm Long
FT440COM-F1 FT440COM-NF1 440L 680H x 630D x 1240mm Long
FT460COM-F FT460COM-NF 460L 650H x 700D x 1240mm Long
FT460COM-F1 FT460COM-NF1 460L 700H x 650D x 1240mm Long
FT515COM-F FT515COM-NF 515L 630H x 680D x 1400mm Long
FT515COM-F1 FT515COM-NF1 515L 680H x 630D x 1400mm Long
FT530COM-F FT530COM-NF 530L 650H x 700D x 1400mm Long
FT530COM-F1 FT530COM-NF1 530L 700H x 650D x 1400mm Long
Oval Square Combination Tanks with Pick Up Pipes & No VDO
PART # USABLE
CAPACITY* DIMENSIONS
WITH FILTER WITHOUT FILTER
FT440COMP-F FT440COMP-NF 440L 630H x 680D x 1240mm Long
FT440COMP-F1 FT440COMP-NF1 440L 680H x 630D x 1240mm Long
FT460COMP-F FT460COMP-NF 460L 650H x 700D x 1240mm Long
FT460COMP-F1 FT460COMP-NF1 460L 700H x 650D x 1240mm Long
FT515COMP-F FT515COMP-NF 515L 630H x 680D x 1400mm Long
FT515COMP-F1 FT515COMP-NF1 515L 680H x 630D x 1400mm Long
FT530COMP-F FT530COMP-NF 530L 650H x 700D x 1400mm Long
FT530COMP-F1 FT530COMP-NF1 530L 700H x 650D x 1400mm Long
17
Oval Square Combination Tank with VDO, grey
brackets and stainless steel straps.
Oval Square Combination tank with pick up pipes grey
brackets and stainless steel straps.
Round Combination Tanks with VDO & No Pick Up Pipes
PART # USABLE
CAPACITY* DIMENSIONS
WITH FILTER WITHOUT FILTER
FT180COM-F FT180COM-NF 180L Ø 460 x 1240mm Long
FT270COM-F FT270COM-NF 270L Ø 570 x 1240mm Long
FT345COM-F FT345COM-NF 345L Ø 635 x 1240mm Long
FT360COM-F N/A 360L Ø 570 x 1540mm Long
FT375COM-F FT375COM-NF 375L Ø 660 x 1240mm Long
FT430COM-F FT430COM-NF 430L Ø 635 x 1540mm Long
FT450COM-F FT450COM-NF 450L Ø 710 x 1240mm Long
FT470COM-F FT470COM-NF 470L Ø 660 x 1540mm Long
FT550COM-F FT550COM-NF 550L Ø 710 x 1540mm Long
Round Combination Tank with grey brackets and stainless steel straps.
*Total volume of fuel and oil combined.
Round Combination Tanks with Pick Up Pipes & No VDO
PART # USABLE
CAPACITY* DIMENSIONS
WITH FILTER WITHOUT FILTER
FT345COMP-F FT345COMP-NF 345L Ø 635 x 1240mm Long
FT430COMP-F FT430COMP-NF 430L Ø 635 x 1540mm Long
FT550COMP-F N/A 550L Ø 710 x 1540mm Long
18
C
O
M
B
IN
ATIO
N
 TA
N
KS - M
A
D
E TO
 O
RD
ER
Dangerous Goods Combination Tanks with VDO & No Pick Up Pipes**
PART # USABLE
CAPACITY* DIMENSIONS
WITH FILTER WITHOUT FILTER
N/A FT270COMD-NF 270L Ø 570 x 1240 mm Long
FT345COMD-F FT345COMD-NF 345L Ø 635 x 1240 mm Long
FT375COMD-F FT375COMD-NF 375L Ø 660 x 1240 mm Long
FT410COMD-F N/A 410L Ø 660 x 1350 mm Long
FT450COMD-F FT450COMD-NF 450L Ø 710 x 1240 mm Long
FT470COMD-F N/A 470L Ø 660 x 1540 mm Long
Customised Combination Tanks.
Custom Combination Tank in primed
Cradle Bracket.
19
*Total volume of fuel and oil combined.
Dangerous Goods Combination Tanks with Pick Up Pipes & No VDO**
PART # USABLE
CAPACITY* DIMENSIONS
WITH FILTER WITHOUT FILTER
FT410COMDP-F N/A 410L Ø 660 x 1350 mm Long
FT470COMDP-F N/A 470L Ø 660 x 1540 mm Long
**Dangerous goods tanks are constructed to meet the New Zealand Tank Wagon Code and LPG Tank Wagon Code.
AIR TANKS
20
ROADRUNNER ALUMINIUM AIR TANKS COMPLY WITH SAE J10 AND HAVE A RATED WORKING

TBFL Trigger Flush Latch
L20ALFZ Anti-Luce M12 x 20mm Thread Length (Zinc Plated)
L25ALFZ Anti-Luce M12 x 25mm Thread Length (Zinc Plated)
L72ALFZ Anti-Luce M12 x 72mm Thread Length (Zinc Plated)
L3648 Hold Down Latch Padloackable (Zinc Plated)
L3648-SS Hold Down Latch Padlockable (Stainless Steel)
Filler Breathers
PART # DESCRIPTION
FPFB2 Filler Breather Chrome Non-Locking
FPFB2L Filler Breather Chrome Locking
FPFB3 Filler Breather Alloy Non-Locking
LH6 LH7
LH73LH8
Gas Stays
PART # DESCRIPTION
GSA100 Gas Stay 100mm Long
GSA300 Gas Stay 300mm Long
GSA400 Gas Stay 400mm Long
GSA500 Gas Stay 500mm Long
GSA600 Gas Stay 600mm Long
FPFB2 FPFB2L FPFB3
GSA300
GSA400
GSA600

BHYTO120-2 Oval Square Single Mount Bracket 650H x 700D - Tanks 300-360mm Long
BHYTO140-2 Oval Square Single Mount Bracket 650H x 700D - Tanks 360-420mm Long
BHYTO160-2 Oval Square Single Mount Bracket 650H x 700D - Tanks 420-500mm Long
BHYTO100-3 Oval Square Single Mount Bracket 700H x 650D - Tanks 260-300mm Long
BHYTO120-3 Oval Square Single Mount Bracket 700H x 650D - Tanks 300-360mm Long
BHYTO140-3 Oval Square Single Mount Bracket 700H x 650D - Tanks 360-420mm Long
BHYTO160-3 Oval Square Single Mount Bracket 700H x 650D - Tanks 420-500mm Long
BHYTR80 Round Single Mount Bracket, Ø 635 - Tanks 260-350mm Long
BHYTR120 Round Single Mount Bracket, Ø 635 - Tanks 350-435mm Long
BHYTR140 Round Single Mount Bracket, Ø 635 - Tanks 435-500mm Long
HYTS-SM Square Single Mount Bracket (Tank H + D, up to 1219mm Long)
HYTS-SM-L Square Single Mount Bracket (Tank H + D, 1220-2440mm Long)
*Only suitable for tanks up to 500mm in length.
Standard Roadrunner Straps
PART # DESCRIPTION
RSTRAP-570 Ø 570 Round S/S Tank Strap & Rubber
RSTRAP-635 Ø 635 Round S/S Tank Strap & Rubber
RSTRAP-660 Ø 660 Round S/S Tank Strap & Rubber
RSTRAP-710 Ø 710 Round S/S Tank Strap & Rubber
OSSTRAP-1 Oval Square S/S Strap & Rubber - 630 x 680
OSSTRAP-2 Oval Square S/S Strap & Rubber - 650 x 700
SSTRAP-1 Square S/S Strap & Rubber (up to 1219mm Long)
SSTRAP-2 Square S/S Strap & Rubber (1220 - 2440mm Long)

TB-BRAC Toolbox Channel Bracket Pair - Primed, up to
600H x 600D x 1450mm Long
TB-BRAC1 Toolbox Channel Bracket - Primed, up to 600H
x 600D x 600mm Long
TB-BRACEND Toolbox End Bracket – Primed, 600H x 600D x
600mm Long
BSSBSOS BSR-570
HYTS-SM BHYTR120BHYTO120
TB-BRACEND
Mounting Brackets with S/S Strap
PART # DESCRIPTION
BSOS 630H x 680D Oval Square Mounting Bracket
BSOS-1 680H x 630D Oval Square Mounting Bracket
BSOS-2 650H x 700D Oval Square Mounting Bracket
BSOS-3 700H x 650D Oval Square Mounting Bracket
BSR-570 Ø 570 Round Mounting Bracket
BSR-635 Ø 635 Round Mounting Bracket
BSR-660 Ø 660 Round Mounting Bracket
BSR-710 Ø 710 Round Mounting Bracket
BSS Square Mounting Bracket (Tank H + D, up to 1219 mm Long)
BSS-L Square Mounting Bracket (Tank H + D, 1220-2440mm Long)
BCRADLE380 Ø 380 Cradle Bracket and Strap - Primed
BCRADLE460 Ø 460 Cradle Bracket and Strap - Primed